## ESTIMATED COSTS FOR: ELK VALE ROAD/CONCOURSE DRIVE SB RIGHT TURN LANE

| ITEM                        | QUANTITY | UNITS | UNIT PRICE | UNIT COST   |
|-----------------------------|----------|-------|------------|-------------|
|                             |          |       |            |             |
| REMOVE EXISTING AC SHOULDER |          | SQ YD | \$6.00     | \$2,004.00  |
| REMOVE EXISTING AC PAVEMENT | 90       | SQ YD | \$6.00     | \$540.00    |
| REMOVE CONC C&G             | 55       | LF    | \$6.00     | \$330.00    |
| REMOVE & SALVAGE LIGHT POLE | 1        | EACH  | \$750.00   | \$750.00    |
| REMOVE CONDUIT              | 325      | LF    | \$5.00     | \$1,625.00  |
| REMOVE LIGHT POLE BASE      | 1        | EACH  | \$250.00   | \$250.00    |
| AGGREGATE BASE              | 75       | TON   | \$20.00    | \$1,500.00  |
| LANE TIES                   | 150      | EACH  | \$8.00     | \$1,200.00  |
| 9.5" PLAIN CONCRETE         | 338      | SQ YD | \$60.00    |             |
| 3" AC SHOULDER              | 40       | TON   | \$60.00    |             |
| CONC C&G                    | 30       | LF    | \$15.00    |             |
| EMBANKMENT                  | 1390     | CU YD | \$1.50     | \$2,085.00  |
| LIGHT POLE BASE             | 1        | EACH  | \$500.00   |             |
| REINSTALL LIGHT POLE        | 1        | EACH  | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00  |
| CONDUIT                     | 330      | LF    | \$5.00     |             |
| WIRE                        | 330      | LF    | \$5.00     | \$1,650.00  |
| TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL   | 1        | EACH  | \$5,000.00 |             |
| STOP BAR                    | 12       | LF    | \$45.00    |             |
| 4" SOLID WHITE LINE         | 375      | LF    | \$12.00    |             |
| ARROWS                      | 3        | EACH  | \$500.00   |             |
| SIGNS                       | 2        | EACH  | \$250.00   |             |
|                             |          |       | SUBTOTAL   | \$52,754.00 |

15% CONTINGENCY

DESIGN COST

TOTAL COST

CONSTRUCTION COST

CONSTRUCTION ADMIN

\$7,913.10

\$60,667.10

\$4,853.37

\$2,426.68

\$67,947.15

